

## PRESSE DE COMPACTAGE COMPACTION PRESS



Compactez en très haute efficacité (THE)  
*Compact with a very high efficiency (HEPA)*

Presse autonome et mobile de compactage de sacs  
de déchets dans un fût (200l) plastique ou acier  
*Autonomous and mobile waste bag press in a plastic or  
steel drum (200l).*



Cette presse a été conçue pour l'optimisation des volumes de sacs de déchets (EPI ou autres) dans le remplissage des fûts standards 200L PEHD (TIAG®) ou 220L Acier.  
*The press was designed to optimize the volume of waste bags (PPE or other waste) to fill standard 200L drums HDPE (TIAG®) or 220L steel.*

Autonomie complète grâce à sa filtration THE intégrée, pas de raccordement au réseau de ventilation.  
*Fully autonomous thanks to its integrated HEPA filtration, connection to the ventilation network is not required.*

Nécessite seulement une alimentation 220 V standard.  
*Only requires a standard 220V power supply.*

### APRES COMPACTAGE / AFTER COMPACTION

Possibilité de réduire x 7 le volume initial de sacs de déchets pouvant être contenu dans le fût.  
*The volume of the waste bags being held in the drum can be reduced by 7.*

Reference: 083-1706





## **Caractéristiques techniques** **Technical characteristics**

<b>*Alimentation électrique</b> <i>Electrical power supply:</i>	220 V Mono/1.5KW /16 A
<b>* Groupe hydraulique</b> <i>Hydraulic unit:</i>	50 bars
<b>* Ventilation filtre</b> <i>Ventilation filter:</i>	THE Maxi -500 Pa- 72dB(A) 1200W
<b>* Pression compactage de</b> <i>Compaction pressure from:</i>	500 kg à 3 tonnes
<b>* Poids à vide</b> <i>Empty weight:</i>	450 Kg
<b>* Surface nécessaire au sol</b> <i>Required surface area:</i>	1.2 x 1.2m    Hauteur / Height 2.4m

- Déplacement par chariot élévateur, transpalette ou anneaux de levage / *Can be moved by very high efficiency double filtration*
- Ventilation autonome par double filtration THE / *Autonomous ventilation by very high efficiency double filtration*
- Utilisation possible par 1 seul opérateur / *Can be used by a single operator*
- Chariot de sortie du fût / *Trolley for exiting the drum*
- Clipsage du couvercle du fût PEHD possible avec la presse / *The HDPE drum cover can be clipped on with the press*

### [Vidéo de démonstration de la presse à compacter](#)

### [Compacting press demonstration video](#)

Ces presses sont équipées des sécurités électriques et conçues dimensionnellement pour être conformes à la législation du travail et aux normes CE / *Our presses are equipped for electrical safety and dimensionally built to be compliant with work laws and European Union standards.*